ORDINANCE NO. 84-2

AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL TAX LEVY FOR THE

FISCAL, YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 1984 AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 1985

WHEREAS, the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County,
Nlinois, did, on the 6th day of June A. D., 1984, pass and adopt the Appropriation Ordinance
for said Village for the fiscal year commencing on the 1st day of May, 1984, and ending on April
30, 1985; that said Ordinance appropriated the total sum of Two Hundred Sixty-one Thousand

Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars ($261,850) for corporate purposes and that said Ordinance was duly

published on the 6th day of June, A. D., 1984.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village

of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois:

SECTION 1: That there be and hereby is levied upon all the taxable property within the
corporate limits of the Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Ilinois, subject to taxation for the

year 1984, the total sum of $60,350 for the following specific purposes mentioned in said

Appropriation Ordinance in the respective sums as follows, to-wit:

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION AMOUNT AMOUNT
AND LEVY APPROPRIATED LEVIED
Streets:
Employee Salaries, Taxes and Benefits $15,000.00 6,000.00
Material, Supplies and Labor for Repair and '
Maintenance of Streets, Sidewalks, Alleys and Drains 20,000.00 1,000.00
Street Lighting 3,000.00 500.00
New Equipment 10,000.00 1,000.00
Maintenance of Equipment 10,000.00 1,000.00
Tree Removal and Replacement 2,000.00 500.00
Snow Removal 2,500.00 300.00
Insurance : 6,000.00 1,000.00
Operational Expense 9,000.00 3,000.00
Police Department:
Employee Salaries, Taxes and Benefits 3,000.00 500.00
Supplies and Equipment 1,000.00 100.00
Training, Operation and Maintenance Expense 1,000.00 100.00
Insurance 1,000.00 100.00
Provision for Police Headquarters 1,000.00 100.00



/

Officials' Salaries and Taxes:

Village President

Village Trustees

Village Clerk

Village Treasurer

Village Attorney

Zoning Enforcement Officer

Social Security and Administration Expenses -
Employer's Contribution

ITEMS OF APPROPRIATION

Village Hall:

Illinois Municipal League

Utilities and Supplies

New Equipment

Insurance

Miscellaneous Administrative Expense
Printing and Advertisement

Village Code Update

Boarding of Dogs

Travel and Conference Expense
Repair and Maintenance
Demolition of Condemned Property

Firé Department:

New Equipment
Insurance
Telephone

Court Costs and Expenses of Litigation:

Election Expense:

Audit and Legal:

Incidentals and Contingencies:

Department of Civil Defense:

Employee Salaries, Taxes and Benefits
Equipment
Supplies and Administration

250.00
750.00
200.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
250.00

1,500.00

AMOUNT

500.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
1,000.00

300.00

500.00

500.00
5,000.00
3,000.00

5,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00
1,000.00
5,000.00

20,000.00

600.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

250.00
720.00
200.00
180.00
1,000.00
250.00

1,500.00

500.00
400.00
100.00
1,000.00
100.00
600.00
300.00
100.00
500.00
1,000.00
100.00

100.00
100.00
100.00
500.00
100.00
1,000.00

2,000.00

50.00
50.00
50.00



Refuse and Trash Disposal: 3,000.00 200.00
Waterworks and Sewerage Department:
Revenue Bonds - Principal and Interest 10,000.00 8,000.00
Insurance 2,000.00 100.00
Employee Salaries, Taxes and Benefits 8,000.00 1,000.00
Operation, Repair and Maintenance 10,000.00 10,000.00
New Equipment 5,000.00 10,000.00
Extension and Replacement of Water and
Sewer Mains 30,000.00 1,000.00
Office and Billing Supplies 3,000.00 1,000.00
Professional Services 5,000.00 1,000.00
Revenue Sharing Funds:
Public Safety Equipment - Warning Siren 1,000.00 -
Administration of Program 500.00 -
Zoning Expense - City Zoning Program 1,000.00 -
Village Hall - Maintenance and Repair 3,000.00 -
Storm Drainage Projects 1,000.00 -
Contingencies 1,000.00 -
Motor Fuel Tax - Street Maintenance: 15,000.00 -
Total $261,850.00 $60,350

SECTION 2: The Village Clerk is hereby directed to file with the County Clerk
of Morgan County, Illinois, a duly certified copy of this Ordinance prior to the second
Tuesday in September.

SECTION 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its
passage and approval, all as provided by law.

PASSED at a regular meeting of the President and Board of Trustees of the

Village of Chapin, Morgan County, Illinois, this 5th day of September, A. D., 1984.
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(SEAL)

APPROVED by me this 5th day of September, A. D., 1984.

Village President

ATTEST:
4 e o '
A v iThey Roloceds
" Village Clerk) ~ / Y
¢ {

(SEAL)



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS
COUNTY OF MORGAN )
I, DOROTHY ZULAUF, the duly elected, qualified and acting Village Clerk of
the Village of Chapin, County of Morgan and State of Illinois, and the keeper of the
official records of said Village, including the Journal of Proceedings of the President

and Board of Trustees, do hereby certify that the attached and foregoing document

constitutes a true and correct copy of a certain Ordinance entitled:

ORDINANCE NO. 84-2
AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ANNUAL TAX
LEVY FOR THE FISCAL YEAR COMMENCING ON MAY 1, 1984,
AND ENDING ON APRIL 30, 1985

as said Ordinance was duly passed at a regular meeting of the President and Board of
Trustees held on the 5th day of September, A. D., 1984, and appears in the minutes of
said Meeting and the original of said Ordinance remains on file in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and the official seal of

said Village, this 5th day of September, A. D., 1984.
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village '_Cle/l'k

(SEAL)



